SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 1783/2014

THE DEPARTMENT OF HOME & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PREM KISHORE RAJ Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and stay)

Date: 13/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.K. Upadhyay, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps by providing complete and fresh address with regard to the sole respondent within four weeks, since the office report suggests that the unserved notice has been received by the Registry communicating thereto that the sole respondent has

been left, as a result of which service could not be effected upon the sole respondent.

List again on 15.10.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.08.20 10:20:05 IST Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY) Registrar

already