.ITEM NO.23 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IIA SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1783/2014

THE DEPARTMENT OF HOME & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

PREM KISHORE RAJ

Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

order and stay)

Date: 18/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish fresh address the sole respondent within four weeks time as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued. List again on 29.3.2016.

> (PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar