## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1783/2014

THE DEPARTMENT OF HOME & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

PREM KISHORE RAJ

ITEM NO.29

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and stay)

Date : 29/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today. For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Ms. Vinika Kiho, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As per office report, service on sole respondent is still awaited.

For vakalatnama if any, and for counter affidavit, four weeks time is granted.

Await original record from High Court and Trial Court.

Registry to send reminder.

List again on 13.7.2016.

(DR. K. ARUL) Registrar